

Anar Sadykova

Current position: Head of the prudential regulation methodology division of the Department of methodology and prudential regulation of financial organizations, Agency of the Republic of Kazakhstan for the regulation and development of the financial market

Anar Sadykova started her career at the National Bank of the Republic of Kazakhstan in 2012, where she worked as chief economist, deputy head of the prudential regulation methodology division. She has been working in the Agency of the Republic of Kazakhstan for the regulation and development of the financial market since 2020 as the head of the division for the methodology of prudential regulation.

Anar Sadykova was responsible for introducing international financial market regulation standards, the SREP methodology for risk-based supervision of banks, setting standards for prudential regulation and the risk management system of banks, insurance companies, and professional securities market participants. As part of the experts of the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision, she assessed the compliance of the banking regulation of the member countries of the Committee with the standards of the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (Basel III).

Currently Anar Sadykova is responsible for implementing the ESG (Environment, Social and Governance) standards in the financial market, including the disclosure requirements and ESG risk management standards.